10F INTERNATIONAL ORIENTEERING FEDERATION

MTBO World Cup 2025 - Men
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Name
Vojtech LUDVIK
Krystof BOGAR

Fabiano BETTEGA
Miika NURMI
Samuel POKALA
Andreas WALDMANN
Jonas MAISELIS
Bartosz NIEBIELSKI
Ignas AMBRAZAS
Hannes HNILICA
Noah RIEDER
Teemu KAKSONEN
Tomi NYKANEN
Armel BERTHAUD
Jussi LAURILA
Lauri MALSROOS
Andre HAGA
Vojtech STRANSKY
Jan HASEK
Paul DEBRAY
Luca DALLAVALLE
Riccardo ROSSETTO
Adrian JAEGGI
Tatu AALTONEN

Fed Points 1
CZE 557 80
CZE 369 50
ITA 352 17
FIN 343 25
FIN 320 100
AUT 302 11
LTU 296 60
POL 279 0
LTU 272 45
AUT 269 29
SUl 260 20
FIN 257 31
FIN 232 22
FRA 211 35
FIN 208 9
EST 207 27
FIN 197

CZE 197 0
CZE 191 0
FRA 184 0
ITA 172 18
ITA 170 26
SUl 170 33
FIN 153 37
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Rank
25
26
27
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35
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39
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41
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49
50

Name
Rasmus NORDGREN
Jiri HRADIL
Flurin SCHNYDER
Jeremi POURRE
Oliver FRIIS
Jonas Vytautas GVILDYS
Joao FERREIRA
Georg KOFFLER
Albin DEMARET JOLY
Martin KANTA
Grzegorz NOWAK
Sander PRITSIK
Andris SARKSNA
Augustin LECLERE
Jakub SKODA
Antoine LESQUER
Sverre ROJGARD
Krzysztof WRONIAK
Stanimir BELOMAZHEV
Davide MACHADO
Matej MULLER
Tobias BREITSCHAEDEL
Pierre MARTINEZ
Daniel MARQUES
Daumantas KIELA
Matteo TRAVERSI MONTANI

Fed Points 1
SWE 146 24
CZE 135 28
SUI 131 0
FRA 131 30
DEN 129 23
LTU 115 19
POR 107 21
AUT 103 13
FRA 93 15
CZE 91 0
POL 77 7
EST 66 2
LAT 57 0
FRA 56

CZE 53

FRA 52
SWE 51 12
POL 50 0
BUL 49

POR 43 40
SVK 41 3
AUT 41 10
FRA 40

POR 40 14
LTU 38

ITA 37
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Rank
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Name
Marek HASMAN
Noah Tristan HOFFMANN
Enrique CHOUSA ESTEBAN
Jocelin LAURET
Hubert KIELAK
Bernhard KOGLER
Per HAEHNEL
Riivo ROOSE
Sergi OLIVERAS | FERRER
Mihkel MAHLA
Regimantas KAVALIAUSKAS
Juan SANZ
lan NIXON
Jon HANSSON
Mathieu VAYSSAT
Sebastian SVARD
Mihail STOEV
Rostislav KOSTADINOV
Filip JANOWSKI
Krzysztof RZENCA
Michele TRAVERSI MONTANI
Martin ILLIG
Emilis PETKEVICIUS
Nojus LUKOSIUS
Marco PELOV
Sebastian ANDERS

Fed Points 1
CZE 28

DEN 25 0
ESP 24 16
FRA 23

POL 23 5
AUT 22 4
GER 21

EST 20 8
ESP 19 0
EST 17 0
LTU 17

ESP 14

GBR 10 7
SWE 9 0
FRA 7
SWE 7

BUL 6

BUL 6

POL 5

POL 4

ITA 4
AUT 2

LTU 2 0
LTU 1 1
BUL 1

GER 0
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Rank Name Fed Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Petras ANDRASIUNAS LTU 0 0
Margus HALLIK EST 0 0 0
Kazushige HATORI JPN 0 0 0 0 0
Hendrik HESS GER 0 0 0 0 0
Bjarne HOFFMANN DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark HUSTER GER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morten OERNHAGEN DEN 0 0 0 0 0
JOERGENSEN
Marek KARM EST 0 0
Renat KHASANSHIN UKR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Martins LINDE LAT 0 0 0 0
lldar MIHNEV BUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nikolay NACHEV USA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tsach NAHARI ISR 0 0 0 0 0
Todd OATES GBR 0 0 0 0
Oleksandr ORYSHKO UKR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Priit POOPUU EST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Petar POPUNKYOV BUL 0 0 0
Danielius PRALGAUSKIS LTU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
James ROBERTSON AUS 0 0 0 0 0
Aivis ZETMANIS LAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hiro AYANO JPN 0 0 0 0 0
Vor YIU HKG 0 0 0 0 0
Mihkel JARVE EST 0 0 0 0 0
Fabio GONCALVES POR 0 0 0 0 0
Will Palmer WHITTINGTON AUS 0 0 0 0 0
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Rank Name
Lukas WILMS
Lennart VOSS
Toshio ADACHI
Rokas MICKEVICIUS
Mitsuhiro SANO

Fed Points 1
GER 0 0
GER 0 0
JPN 0
LTU 0 0
JPN 0

ocoocooh

oo ocoocooWL

O o0o0o0oo®

oo ocooo~N

Page 5 of 6
Created date: 2026-03-05



loF INTERNATIONAL ORIENTEERING FEDERATION

MTBO World Cup 2025 Program
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2025-05-15
2025-05-16
2025-05-17
2025-08-12
2025-08-13
2025-08-14
2025-08-16
2025-09-19
2025-09-20

Vilnius, Lithuania
Vilnius, Lithuania
Vilnius, Lithuania
Warsaw, Poland
Warsaw, Poland
Warsaw, Poland
Warsaw, Poland
Kazanlak, Bulgaria
Kazanlak, Bulgaria

Masstart
Middle
Sprint
Sprint
Middle
Masstart
Long
Sprint
Long
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