



MTBO World Cup 2025 - Men

Rank	Name	Fed	Points	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	Vojtech LUDVIK	CZE	557	80	80	29	37	20	100	100	60	100
2	Krystof BOGAR	CZE	369	50	30	37	100	37	0	80	35	18
3	Fabiano BETTEGA	ITA	352	17	25	100	40	35	25	27	45	80
4	Miika NURMI	FIN	343	25	45	80	80	80	33	0		
5	Samuel POKALA	FIN	320	100	0	40	15	50	50	35	30	0
6	Andreas WALDMANN	AUT	302	11	9	0	4	27	45	50	100	60
7	Jonas MAISELIS	LTU	296	60	100	60	22	5	0	20	29	0
8	Bartosz NIEBIELSKI	POL	279	0	23	33	35	33	60	60	33	25
9	Ignas AMBRAZAS	LTU	272	45	37	50	14	0	31	30	50	29
10	Hannes HNILICA	AUT	269	29	28	25	31	19	23	31	80	45
11	Noah RIEDER	SUI	260	20	50	31	45	30	29	18	25	50
12	Teemu KAKSONEN	FIN	257	31	60	45	50	23	22	16	26	0
13	Tomi NYKANEN	FIN	232	22	33	23	8	18	80	23	27	24
14	Armel BERTHAUD	FRA	211	35	24	24	30	29	19	29	37	27
15	Jussi LAURILA	FIN	208	9	23	13	13	80	0	26	20	33
16	Lauri MALSROOS	EST	207	27	33	26	17	50	29	25		
17	Andre HAGA	FIN	197				60	100	0	37		
18	Vojtech STRANSKY	CZE	197	0	17	12	27	31	27	45	31	19
19	Jan HASEK	CZE	191	0	20	17	29	40	30	40	15	0
20	Paul DEBRAY	FRA	184	0	16	27	21	8	24	21	40	35
21	Luca DALLAVALLE	ITA	172	18	27	28	6	28	16	0	24	31
22	Riccardo ROSSETTO	ITA	170	26	7	15	0	0	37	17	28	40
23	Adrian JAEGGI	SUI	170	33	40	19	33	26	0	19		
24	Tatu AALTONEN	FIN	153	37	29	16	23	13	35			



Rank	Name	Fed	Points	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
51	Marek HASMAN	CZE	28								15	13
52	Noah Tristan HOFFMANN	DEN	25	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	7	12
53	Enrique CHOUSA ESTEBAN	ESP	24	16	0	0	0	0	8	0		
54	Jocelin LAURET	FRA	23								18	5
55	Hubert KIELAK	POL	23	5	0	0	0	10	0	8		
56	Bernhard KOGLER	AUT	22	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	14
57	Per HAEHNEL	GER	21								4	17
58	Riivo ROOSE	EST	20	8	12	0	0		0			
59	Sergi OLIVERAS I FERRER	ESP	19	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	16
60	Mihkel MAHLA	EST	17	0	0	0	2	3	0	0	0	12
61	Regimantas KAVALIAUSKAS	LTU	17		10	0	7	0	0			
62	Juan SANZ	ESP	14				0	0	0	1	10	3
63	Ian NIXON	GBR	10	7	0	3						
64	Jon HANSSON	SWE	9	0	0	9						
65	Mathieu VAYSSAT	FRA	7								0	7
66	Sebastian SVARD	SWE	7				0	0	3	4		
67	Mihail STOEV	BUL	6								6	0
68	Rostislav KOSTADINOV	BUL	6								0	6
69	Filip JANOWSKI	POL	5								5	0
70	Krzysztof RZENCA	POL	4				0	0	4	0		
71	Michele TRAVERSI MONTANI	ITA	4								0	4
72	Martin ILLIG	AUT	2				0	0	0		0	2
73	Emilis PETKEVICIUS	LTU	2	0			0	0	2	0		
74	Nojus LUKOSIUS	LTU	1	1	0	0						
75	Marco PELOV	BUL	1								0	1
	Sebastian ANDERS	GER	0					0	0			



Rank	Name	Fed	Points	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	Petras ANDRASIUNAS	LTU	0		0							
	Margus HALLIK	EST	0				0		0			
	Kazushige HATORI	JPN	0				0	0	0	0		
	Hendrik HESS	GER	0				0	0	0	0		
	Bjarne HOFFMANN	DEN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
	Mark HUSTER	GER	0				0	0	0	0	0	0
	Morten OERNHAGEN JOERGENSEN	DEN	0				0	0	0	0		
	Marek KARM	EST	0			0						
	Renat KHASANSHIN	UKR	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
	Martins LINDE	LAT	0	0	0	0						
	Ildar MIHNEV	BUL	0				0	0	0	0	0	0
	Nikolay NACHEV	USA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Tsach NAHARI	ISR	0				0	0	0	0		
	Todd OATES	GBR	0	0	0	0						
	Oleksandr ORYSHKO	UKR	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
	Priit POOPUU	EST	0		0	0	0	0	0	0		
	Petar POPUNKYOV	BUL	0								0	0
	Danielius PRALGAUSKIS	LTU	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
	James ROBERTSON	AUS	0				0	0	0	0		
	Aivis ZETMANIS	LAT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
	Hiro AYANO	JPN	0				0	0	0	0		
	Vor YIU	HKG	0				0	0	0	0		
	Mihkel JARVE	EST	0				0	0	0	0		
	Fabio GONCALVES	POR	0				0	0	0	0		
	Will Palmer WHITTINGTON	AUS	0				0	0	0	0		



INTERNATIONAL ORIENTEERING FEDERATION

Rank	Name	Fed	Points	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	Lukas WILMS	GER	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
	Lennart VOSS	GER	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
	Toshio ADACHI	JPN	0				0	0	0	0		
	Rokas MICKEVICIUS	LTU	0	0		0	0	0	0	0		
	Mitsuhiro SANO	JPN	0				0	0	0	0		



MTBO World Cup 2025 Program

1	2025-05-15	Vilnius, Lithuania	Masstart
2	2025-05-16	Vilnius, Lithuania	Middle
3	2025-05-17	Vilnius, Lithuania	Sprint
4	2025-08-12	Warsaw, Poland	Sprint
5	2025-08-13	Warsaw, Poland	Middle
6	2025-08-14	Warsaw, Poland	Masstart
7	2025-08-16	Warsaw, Poland	Long
8	2025-09-19	Kazanlak, Bulgaria	Sprint
9	2025-09-20	Kazanlak, Bulgaria	Long